
D E S C R I P T I O N A N D F E A T U R E S

5320, 5321 & 5322 Series T-1 Right Angle LED Assembly

1-151

Chicago Miniature Lamp reserves the right to make specification revisions that enhance the design and/or performance of the product

147 Cent ral Avenue

Hackensack, New Jersey 07601

Tel: 201-489-8989 • Fax: 201-489-6911
CHI CAGO MI NI ATURE LAMP, I NC.
WHERE INNOVATION COMES TO LIGHT

E L E C T R O - O P T I C A L C H A R A C T E R I S T I C S A N D R A T I N G S

All dimensions in inches .

Feat u r es

• T-1 LED lam p right angle m ounted,

preassem bled and tested.

• Black Nylon block, high cont rast rat io,

height and spacing alignm ent - saves

assem bly cost .

• High Brite and Super Brite LEDs-diffused

lens.

• Mount ing pins secure block to PC board

while soldering.

• 3 different board heights to select from .

Note: Alternate LEDs are also available

in this package as a standard variat ion.

Mount ing hole pat tern on page 1-X4.

650

585

562

650

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

2.0

2.1

2.2

2.0

5

5

5

5

30

30

30

30

R ed

Y ellow

G reen

R ed

(V )

Max.
(V )

T yp.

C ontinuous

F orward

C urrent Max.

(mA)

R everse

B reakdown

V oltage Min.

(V ) (nm)

Wavelength

P eakF orward V oltage
E mitted

C olor
P art Number

5322F 1

5322F 5

5322F 7

5320F 1

T ypical

Intens ity

(mcd)

10

16

6.3

10 10

10

10

10

R ated

C urrent

(mA)

562

650

585

562

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

2.2

2.0

2.1

2.2

5

5

5

5

30

30

30

30

G reen

R ed

Y ellow

G reen5320F 5

5320F 7

5321F 1

5321F 5

16

6.3

10

16 10

10

10

10

5853.02.1 530Y ellow5321F 7 6.3 10

DIM A

5320 .35 (8.9)

5321 .45 (11.4)

5322 .25 (6.4)

ANODE

S UP E R -B R IT E
T -1 LE DDIM A

.090

.130 MAX.

MAX.

.180

.040

.150 MIN.
.100

S T AND-OF F

F LUX WAS H

.020

.190 MAX. .130±.020


